. October | October | September
Animal Control Stats 2013 2012 2013
Animal Bite / Scratch to a Human 1 0 0
Animal Bite / Scratch to an Animal 0 0 1
Animal Removed from Vehicle, Garage or Other 6 0 4

Property

Animals Released to Wild 19 10 6
ANIMALS RELEASED TO FRIEND OF THE 23 7 25
ANIMAL/SEALIFE CENTER _l
Beached/Dead Animal (Signal 0) 15 11 13
Bees 2 1 0
Cat on Causeway 0 1 0
Cat or Dog Returned to Owner 1 0 13
Check for Rabies Vaccination Certificate 0 0 3
Clean Up After Pets 11 0 3
Clean Up After Pets Complaint 1 0 2
Injured Animal (s) 0 4 5
Loose Canine or Cats (s) 10 3 27
Lost Dog or Cat Reported 0 1 2
Lost Canines or Cats 6 0 2
Monitor Trap Set by Code a | 1 5
Owners to Vaccinate 4 0 2
Patrol for Owners Not Cleaning Up After Pets 51 | 65 64
Service Animal Information/Inquiry 4 0 5
Scan Animal for Microchip 3 1 1
Snake Concern 2 0 1
Training for Animal Control Equipment 0o | 0 2
Traps Issued or Returned 4 1 4
Trap Maintenance P 0 1
Traps Set Up by Code Enforcement 5 1 9
Welfare Concern 0 0 2
Wildlife Investigation 2 0 1
Follow up on Animal Bites / Scratch 4 0 1
Follow up on Cleaning up after Pets 8 0 12
Follow up on Injured Animal 0 0 2
Follow up on Loose Dog or Cat 9 0 3
Follow up on Loose Dog(s) or Cat(s) Complaint 0o | 0 1
Follow up on Lost Pet 4 0 0
Follow up on Owners to Vaccinate Pet(s) 5 0 9
Follow up on Quarantine Case 6 0 0
Follow up on Welfare Concern 0 0 5
TOTALS 217 107 236

.
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Thanksgiving Goodies for

Dogs and Cats

Our pets know how to work us
and tug on our heartstrings. It's
hard to resist those wide eyes
and that soft whine or a dog
who sits up and begs at the
Thanksgiving table plaintively.
Cats know how to earn
sympathy (and handouts) too.
They weave around the table
legs and make hungry mews
when they smell the turkey
being carved.

Unfortunately, too much human
food is bad for pets. Once they
learn to beg, they risk obesity if
we give in and feed them at the
table regularly. Also, some of
the spices and other ingredients
in Thanksgiving dishes could
make your dog or cat sick.

You might say, "But it's a
holiday! Surely a little bit of
turkey won't hurt." That's true,
but your dog or cat won't forget
that you gave in once and will
try tomorrow...and the next
day...and the next.

Instead of sharing part of the
human Thanksgiving feast with
your pet, serve up special
goodies meant for dogs and
cats instead. This list has
several ideas for keeping
canines and felines occupied
while you and your family enjoy
your holiday dinner.

* Kong Treat Dispenser Dog
Toys

Nylabone Dog Chews
Low Calorie Dog Treats
Cat Treats

Catnip Toys

Pet Grass

e o o o o

Source:
http://petsupplies.about.com/od/
catseason/tp/Thanksgiving-
Goodies-For-Dogs-And-
Cats.htm







PERMIT #
5788
5789
5831
5866
5908
5920
5924
5927
5928
5929
5930
5931
5932
5933
5934
5935
5943
5944
5945
5946
5947
5948
5949
5950
5951
5952
5953
5954

ESTABLISHMENT
Island Inn
Blue Bay Inn & Suites
Dirty Al's
Hilton Garden Inn
EconolLodge
Yummies Bistro Catering
The Inn at South Padre
Boomerang Billy's
Gracie's Goods
SPIFFA 38015
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Sea 4 Ever
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Blue's Bar
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Lob Lolly Pizza
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Palapa Bar
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Lilly's Bar
Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Seaside Grill
McCormick
Ruiz
Idahoan Foods
Dave's Baking
Trident Seafoods
Eddy Packing
J&J Snack Foods
Cambell's
McCain Foods
Flowers Baking Co of San Antonio
Bake Crafters
Lings

ADDRESS

3813 Padre Blvd.
901 Padre Blvd.

33396 State Park Rd 100

7010 Padre Blvd.
3913 Padre Blvd.

700 Padre Blvd. SPI

1709 Padre Blvd.

2612 Gulf Blvd. SPI

6900 Padre Blvd.
6900 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
100 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.

PERMIT FEE
$0
$0
Field Investigation
Field Investigation

$0
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

City Sponsored
City Sponsored

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Re-Inspection/Score
100
100
82
88
100
96
100
92
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
100
100
100
100
100
91
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY




5955
5956
5957
5958
5959
5960
5961
5962
5963
5964
5965
5966
5967
5968
5969
5970
5971
5972
5973
5974
5975
5976
5977
5978
5979
5980
5981
5982
5983
5984

JFM Food Group
National Food Group
Perdue - King's Delight
Shawnee Milling Company
Malt-O-Meal FD SRV
Blue Bell Creameries
Lone Star Bakery
Schwan's Food Service
Etcetera Foods
Chef's Corner
Don Lee Farms
Barilla
Bosco Pizza Co.
Cargill Foods
Mars/Uncle Bens
GV Management - Envy
Smucker's
Windsor Foods
Sara Lee/Hillshire
Tabatchnick Foods
M & B Products
Sky Blue Bakery
Pinnacle
High Liner Foods
J.R. Simplot
Par-Way Tryson Co.
Country Pure Foods
Dannon
Del Monte Foods
Peterson Farms Fresh

7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY




5985
5986
5987
5988
5989
5990
5991
5992
5993
5994
5995
5996
5997
5998
5999
6000
6001
6002
6003
6004
6005
6006
6007
6008
6009
6010
6011
6012
6013
6014
6015

Borden Dairy
Heart of Texas Biscuits
Advance Pierre Foods

UNO Foods
MJM Marketing
Bridgford Foods

Trident Beverage Inc.
Lux Bakery Inc.
Labatt Food Service
Buena Vista Foods
S.A. Piazza & Assoc.
Rich Chicks, LLC.
Quantum Foods
Asian Food Solutions
Rodriguez Foods
VMP Nutrition

Sysco Central Texas, Inc.

Lamb Weston
Goldkist
Sidekicks
Foster Farms
Alpha Foods
Tasty Brands
Albies
Wow Butter
Butter Buds
Integrated Food Service
Mexilink Inc.
ConAgra Foods
Bongards
Fruit - 66

7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY




6016 General Mills Inc. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6017 Nardone Bros. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6018 Lechi Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6019 Good 4 U Marketing 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6020 Apple and Eve Juices 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6021 Specialty Foods Group Inc. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6022 Super Bakery 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6023 Aryzta/Otis Spunkmeyer 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6024 ES Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6025 MCI/Los Cabos 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6026 Clorox 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6027 American Pride Seafoods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6028 True Brew Enterprises 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6029 Kellogg's 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6030 Hill Country Dairies Inc. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6031 Pepsi Co. Food Service 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6032 C.H. Guenther 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6033 Jennie O'Turkey 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6034 Michael Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6035 Basic American Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6036 Barrel O Fun 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6037 American Foods Group 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6038 S&R Tropic Juices LLC 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6039 Tyson Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6040 Land O'Lakes 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6041 Global Foods Inc. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6042 Rich Products Corp. 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6043 Red Gold 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6044 Double B Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6045 McKee Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6046 Jake's Flowers & Gifts 2500 Padre Blvd. SPI $100.00 100
6048 Pelican Station 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
6049 Café at the Beach (Palms on the Beach) 3616 Gulf Blvd. SPI $100.00 100
6050 Big Boy's Wings 1912 Padre Blvd $100.00 92
101713-1 Pure Treats 7355 Padre Blvd. $10.00 TEMPORARY
5831 Dirty Al's 33396 State Park Rd 100 $0 Compliance
5866 Hilton Garden Inn 7010 Padre Blvd. $0 Compliance
5920 Yummies Bistro Catering 700 Padre Blvd. SPI $0.00 Compliance
5927 Boomerang Billy's 2612 Gulf Blvd. SPI $0.00 Compliance
5935 Schlitterbahn Beach Resort Seaside Grill 100 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6050 Big Boy's Wings 1912 Padre Blvd $0.00 Compliance
Total Compliance 6 $0.00
Field Investigations 2 $0.00
Farmer's Market Permits 0 $0.00
Total Temporary Inspections 107 $1,050.00 ’
Total Establishment Permits (annual) 15 $1,200.00 ALY
Total Health Inspections 130 $2,250.00

FOOD ALLERGENS: The number of people in the United States with food allergies is increasing. A food allergy is the body's negative reaction to a food
protein. There are specific signs that a person is having an allergic reaction. The following symptoms are associated with an allergic reaction to food:
Itching in and around the mouth, face, or scalp. Tightening in the throat. Wheezing or shortness of breath. Hives. Swelling of the face, eyes, hands, or feet.
Abdominal cramps, vomiting, or diarrhea. Loss of consciousness. Death. (2008 National Restaurant Association Solutions, ServSafe Essentials)
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City of South Padre Island
Code Enforcement Stats
October 2013

ISLAND
Oct-13 Sep-13 Oct-12

Beach Patrol Section C TIME'S X HOURS/ MIN. 6x 1 hr 16 min 9x 11.45 2x6
BFI Bundle/Brush Locations (Sec. 9-17) 6 21 32
Commercial Act on ROW (Sec. 13-18) 0 3 0
Concern citizens/Ordinance Info. (Code 5) 204 276 109
Damaged Dumpster (Sec. 9-13 B) 1 1 0
Debris/Misc. on Roadway Removed 13 27 30
Effluent Discharge (Sec. 10-1) 4 4 2
Enclosures Proper/Screened (Sec. 9-13(B)(5)) 2 1 0
Graffiti (Sec. 4-61) 3 2 0
Hotel Inspection (341.066) 3 0 1
Littering Prohibited (Sec. 9-3) 2 1 0
Maintenance of Signs (Sec. 15-11) 2 0 0
Monitor for Camping (Sec. 12-3) 4 0 0
Noises Monitor - Loud disturbing, etc. Prohibited (Code ) 0 0
11 Sec. 12-2)
Outdoor Display (Sec. 20-11.1) 1 3
Overgrown weeds on commercial property(Sec.4-56) 10 93
Owners to maintain clean premises (Sec.9-12) 12 7 10
Patrol by (Code 11) 1 0 10
Permit for Sign/Banner (Sec. 15-3) 3 29 0
Permit for Temporary Parking Entertainment District 0 1 0
(Sec. 13-23)
Premises Identification (Sec. 4-64) 10
Prohibited Banner/Sign (Sec. 15-5) 2
Prohibition of shade devices between sunset and 9am 0 10 0
(Sec. 13-23)
Recreational Vehicle/Mobile Equip. (Sec. 20-11C) 2 1 0
Sign Standards (Sec. 15-7) 10 1 0
Stagnant Water (Sec.9-4) 2 4 1
Survey on Natural Habitat (Sec. 9-6.2) 3 12 0
Water Leak 0 1 0
Weedy Lots (Sec. 9-6) 90 91 44
Weedy Lot Letters (Sec. 9-7) 66 108 105
Follow up on Banners/Signs/Required Signs (Ch. 15) 66 98 5
Follow up on brush and debris (Sec. 9-12.1) 6 2 0
Follow up on damage dumpster (Sec 9-13B) 1 0 0
Follow up on Effluent Discharge/Stagnant (Sec. 10-1) 4 2 2
Follow up on Enclosures (Sec. 9-13) 2 1 0
Follow up on Hotel Room Inpections (341.066) 0 0 3
Follow up on Littering (Sec 9-3) 2 2 0
Follow up on Noise (Sec. 12-2) 2 0 0
Follow up on Outdoor Display (Sec. 20-11.1) 1 0 0




Follow up on Property Cleanup (Sec. 9-12)

11

Follow up on Stagnant Water (Sec. 10-1)

Follow up on Water Leak

Follow up on Weedy Lot/Business with Weedy Lot (Sec.
9-6 & Sec. 4-56)

158

138

143

Total for Follow-Ups

257

254

160

CALLS FOR SERVICE

706

963

512

NOTICE OF COMPLY ISSUED

16

15

WARNINGS ISSUED

10

CITATIONS ISSUED




# Represents
Amount of

Times
Preformed

Altosid/BTI
(larviciding)

Adulticide
Spraying hrs

Scheduled for
Adulticide

Landing Rate
Counts

Mosquito
concerns

Training for
Spraying

Work done in
chemical room

Totals :

=71
13
62

41

270

October 2

59 56

10 23

62 60

12 12

10 2

156 159

Mosquito Fast Facts

1. In the interest of science,
Arctic researchers uncovered
their chests, arms, and legs and
reported as many as 9ooo
mosquito bites per person, per
minute. At this rate, and
unprotected human would lose
one half of his blood supply in
approximately 2 hours.

2. Some people are more
attractive to mosquitoes than
others. It is not clear why, but
probably has something to do
with the 300 odd chemicals
produced by the skin.

3. A mosquito can smell the
carbon dioxide you exhale from
about 60 to 75 feet away.

4. Most mosquitoes do not fly
very far from their larval habitat,
but the salt marsh mosquito
migrates 75 to 100 miles over the
course of its life.

http://www fightthebitecolorado.com/top
_ten_facts.pdf
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The Keep South Padre Island Beautiful Committee and the City
of South Padre Island’s Environmental Health Services
Department, in collaboration with America Recycles Day, will
hold its 4™ Annual Recycle Land Event on Saturday,
November 16, 2013 at Water Tower Park from g9:00 am to
12:00 pm. Items to be recycled are: aluminum, appliances,
beads, brass, car batteries, cardboard, copper, dishes, footwear,
furniture, gently used clothing, glassware, light bulbs, metal,
office paper, phone books, plastic, radiators, ribbons,
transmissions, wine corks and working appliances. Please join
us and do your part to help keep South Padre Island Beautiful!

# Represents
Pounds Recycled

of each product

Cardboard 1686 2040
Plastic =03 629
Paper 2424 1056
Tin 74 52
Aluminum 107 112

Totals : 4,994 3,001




